COMPANY FACT SHEET

BELGARD[®] | PAVES THE WAY

As a leader in outdoor living for the patio and beyond, Belgard[®], part of Oldcastle APG, sets the industry standard for innovation and quality in the products it manufactures and the resources it provides for both consumers and professionals. Belgard offers a wide range of designer collections, ranging from paver stones to outdoor kitchens, well-suited to create stunning residential outdoor living and commercial outdoor environments alike.

Belgard offers a number of professional resources such as the Belgard Authorized Contractors and Dealer Program, Belgard Design Studio, Belgard Virtual Agency and Belgard University.

AT A GLANCE

Founded: 1995 Headquarters: Atlanta, GA Parent Company: Oldcastle APG, a CRH Company Website: www.belgard.com

OLDCASTLE LEADERSHIP

- Tim Ortman, President
- Steve Berry, COO APG
- Ken O'Neill, EVP National
- Peter Kiley, EVP Retail & Strategic Sales
- Jenny Earnest, VP of Hardscapes

BELGARD REGIONAL FOOTPRINT



BELGARD® PAVES THE WAY

Only Belgard provides the inspiration and tools to bring your outdoor living vision to life, and the peace of mind to ensure it lasts. Since 1995, our locally made and nationally backed products have transformed thousands of residential and commercial properties across North America.

At Belgard, we set the standard for landscape design and innovation. We are committed to providing you and your family with years of outdoor beauty and protection. And we can't wait to see what you think of next.

ABOUT OLDCASTLE APG

Belgard is part of Oldcastle APG, a CRH Company. As North America's leading manufacturer of concrete building and hardscapes products, Oldcastle APG covers a wide spectrum of applications – from the structural masonry to the finishing touches of a backyard oasis.

COMMITMENT TO SUSTAINABILITY

Belgard is a long-standing member and badge holder from the U.S. Green Building Council (USGBC), the creator of LEED® certification. Developed in 1998, LEED provides voluntary guidelines for reducing energy and wasted resources from building and site design. Interlocking Concrete Pavements (ICP), including Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavements (PICPs), are eligible for LEED credits under USGBC and CaGBC guidelines. To learn more about how concrete pavers earn LEED points, visit the ICPI website at <u>www.icpi.org/sustainability.</u>